REVIEWED

L By HPreston at 11:09 am, Feb 14, 2024
WATA pocument 6732° - 2000

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

AL DOCUMENT G732 Mu PAGE ONE OF PAGES
TO OWNER: PROJECT: Becelwood Independent Schaols APPLICATION 0 13 Iistiibution e
Beechwood Independent Board ol Lducation Plase 613: Addition & Renovations %l’)\-‘r’hﬂﬂ{

50 Beechwood Rogd 54 Beeehwood Rd PERIOD TO:  012/05/24 CONSTRUCTION
Fort Mitchell, KY 41017 Fonn Mitchell, KY 41017 PROJECT NO; MANAGER
FROM CONTRACTOR: Dl\“l:ﬁl'ﬂi{:'l'

‘The Geiler Company CONTRACT DATE: May 17,2022 D(.‘()N’I‘RJ‘\CI'{)R

650) Glenway Avenue

Cincinmati, O 45211 J
CONTRACT FOR: BPH2I4 Plumbing

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT T unileraigned Contractor eenifies that 1o the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Apphieation is made for payment, as shown below, in conneclion with the Contract mformation and belielthe Wark covered by this Application for Payment T been
Contnation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attache completed in accordimee with the Conttnet Documents, that all it lave been el

by the Contracior for Work for whieh previous Certificntes for Paviment were issied pnd
Juy:m:ma reeeived from the Owner, Lum[hm ewreril payinent thown herem is now due

t‘:]w_“( U. ) .'*E{"'-.._nnrc D,_s g\(
Stufe o ¢

KAREN | SCHILLER

MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM S)
Net elinge by Change Orders 5
b1
5

386.110.00

CONTRACT SUM TQ DATL (Line | £ 2)
FOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DA'TE

2.t pa —

(Column G on £2793) County of: Hamilion 2 x . . Chio
5 RETAINAGYE %% Of Contract Subseribed and sworn to before = Notary Public, Smlr_‘. ﬂl_ !
a er s L1277 e this S dayof Februory 202 My Commission Expires:
alumn D 4 1 an G707) Notary Public DE AULY 252028
] U %a 0l Ntewed Matersl 5 My Lomnussion expies: :
{Column IF o (703} CERTIFICATE FOR PAY W - 9‘,_-“‘
Total Retniyge (Lines 5a 1 Shor In aceordance with the Contract Documents, bR onEealuations of the Work and
$29,306.5
Total m Column | of G702) ! - 2T the data comprising this apy , the Ce manaizer wnd Arehitect certily
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS REVAINAGE $468,948.8¢ AT 10 the Owner that to the best of their knowledge, infrmation and beliel the Werk his
{Lane A less Lne 5 Lota)) 7;6 rogressed as cieated, the quality ol the Work s n aecordance with the Cantiaet
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR $4481429 Jg-’hcummls. andl the Contractor i3 entitled to payineit of the AMOUNT CERTIFID
23077

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Ceruhicnte) $20,51904 JHATT $20,51904

$ CURRENT PAYMENT DUL STT77.  AMOUNT CERTIFIED s afizn
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE ~ $117,1 {Attach explanation if amannt certificd differs from the et applicd foe. lnitial al
(Line 3 less Line 6) fignres on this Applicotion and sm the Contimeation Shevt theat elutngied to conform ooy

[&10) TOE ORDER SURTRIATS ADDITIONS DEDOCTIONS CONSTRUCTION MAN| |8 ¢ / r
Tonal approved in previaus months by Owner B = Date, { _z’y
TR

Total approsed his amnh meludiog Constetion Change ARCHITECT Y NP2L: FAVIpI Framue €onir are rexposihie for preefieming puie

Directives the Projecisheddedhitect’s Certification is net required,

2-14-2y

TOTALS|Su.00 $0.00 By Jate

NET CHANGES by Change Order

This Cergdficatefid gy The AMOUNT CERTIFIED 15 puyable oniy o the
Contracfor namegMerein flssumnce, payment mid acceptavee of payment e withont
prepudice o med g the Owner or Contractor under this Contrnet

AA DOCUMENY GAZRGHG APPLICATION AHD CEHTIICATION FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCT!ON MAHAGER-ADMEEN EOMTION 12 CINTION  AAR  © 1072 Grancha
TI: ARCIICAN INGTIUTE OF ARCIIECTS. 1X45 HEW YORK AVIE. NW WASHINQTOH, DC X006 5297

Users may obtaln validation of this document by requesting of the license a completad AlA Document D401 - Cartification of Document's Authonticlty



PCodell
Line

PCodell
Typewritten Text
5% Of Contract

PCodell
Line

PCodell
Line

PCodell
Typewritten Text
$29,306.50

PCodell
Line

PCodell
Typewritten Text
$468,948.80

PCodell
Line

PCodell
Typewritten Text
$20,519.04

PCodell
Line

PCodell
Typewritten Text
$448,429.76

PCodell
Line

PCodell
Typewritten Text
$117,181.20

PCodell
Line

PCodell
Typewritten Text
$20,519.04


CONTINUATION SHEET

Al4 DOCUMENT G703

PAGE OF PAGES

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

APPLICATION NO: 13
APPLICATION DATE: 2/05/24
PERIOD TO: 2/29/24

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B Q@ D E F G H I

TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+0) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE

APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)

(D +E) (NOT IN TO DATE
DORE) (D+E+F)
1 |Plumbing
2 |Submittals 1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 100% $0.00 $75.00
3 |Bond 11,115.00 $11,115.00 $0.00 $11,115.00 100% $0.00 $555.75
4 |Plumbing Permit 2,350.00 $2,350.00 $0.00 $2,350.00 100% $0.00 $117.50
5 |Mobilization 5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 100% $0.00 $250.00
6 |Demolition / Disconnect Utilities 5,500.00 $5,500.00 $0.00 $5,500.00 100% $0.00 $275.00
7 |Lower Level Underground Labor 14,800.00 $14,800.00 $0.00 $14,800.00 100% $0.00 $740.00
8 |Lower Level Underground Material 10,020.00 $10,020.00 $0.00 $10,020.00 100% $0.00 $501.00
9 |Main Level Underground Labor 23,500.00 $23,500.00 $0.00 $23,500.00 100% $0.00 $1,175.00
10 |Main Level Underground Material 15,380.00 $15,380.00 $0.00 $15,380.00 100% $0.00 $769.00
11 |Lower Level Overhead Plumbing Labor 36,380.00 $36,380.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36,380.00 100% $0.00 $1,819.00
12 [Lower Level Overhead Plumbing Material 28,000.00 $28,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,000.00 100% $0.00 $1,400.00
13 [Main Level Overhead Plumbing Labor 98,540.00 $96,489.00 $0.00 $0.00 $96,489.00 98% $2,051.00 $4,824.45
14 [Main Level Overhead Plumbing Material 68,990.00 $67,895.00 $0.00 $67.895.00 98% $1,095.00 $3,394.75
15 [2nd Level Overhead Plumbing Labor 103,993.00 $101,913.14 $0.00 $101,913.14 98% $2,079.86 $5,095.66
16 [2nd Level Overhead Plumbing Material 76,442.00 $74,913.16 $0.00 $74,913.16 98% $1,528.84 $3,745.66
17 |Lower Level Fixture Labor 2,240.00 $0.00 0% $2,240.00 $0.00
18 |Main Level Fixture Labor 4,300.00 $0.00 0% $4,300.00 $0.00
19 (2nd Level Fixture Labor 3,820.00 $0.00 0% $3,820.00 $0.00
20 |Alt-1 Locker Room Underground Labor 7,500.00 $0.00 0% $7.500.00 $0.00
21 |Alt-1 Locker Room Underground Material 4,500.00 $0.00 0% $4.500.00 $0.00
22 |Alt-1 Locker Room Overhead Pumbing Labor 17,820.00 $0.00 0% $17.820.00 $0.00
23 |Alt-1 Locker Room Overhead Pumbing Material 1,180.00 $0.00 0% $1,180.00 $0.00
24 |Alt-1 Locker Room Fixture Labor 2,300.00 $0.00 0% $2,300.00 $0.00
25 |Insulation Labor 22,800.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 11% $20,300.00 $125.00
26 |Insulation Material 15,160.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 7% $14,160.00 $50.00
27 |Obtain Plumbing Final 1,000.00 $0.00 0% $1,000.00 $0.00
28 |Punchlist 1,000.00 $0.00 0% $1,000.00 $0.00
29 (Closeout/Demobilize 1,000.00 _ $0.00 0% $1,000.00 $0.00
GRAND TOTALS $586,130.00 $498,255.30 $0.00 $0.00 V $498,255.30 $15.10 $87.874.70 $24 912,77
Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity
AlA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AIA® - © 1992 G703-1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232



HPreston
Stamp


PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

\ (use for all tiers)
STATE OF Ohio

COUNTY oF__Hamilton
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Beechwood Independent Schools Board of Education
WHEREAS, the undersigned (“Undersigned”) has been employed by (“OWNER" "CONTRACTOR”", or “CONSTRUCTION
ANAG R")to%m‘gh nd i 1#! Plugblgg for project known as
eechwood Schoo (“PROJECT") of which_Beechwood
is the owner (“OWNER"™) and on which i

I
Isalsoa (“CONTRACTOR" or “CONSTRUCTION MANAGER").

- n i red-Twelve Dollars & 76/100
The Undemign-[xyggﬁxm@nlsjigelponoo‘%sa Eh 0 e Bl (5.24,912.76 ) Dollars,

and in consideration of such sum and other good and valuable considerations, UPON RECIEPT, do(es) for its heirs, executors, and administrators, hereby waive and release the Owner, the
Contractor, the Contractor’s Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager’s surety, and each of their insurers, parents, subsidiaries, related entities, affiliates, members,
pastand present officers, directors, heirs, and administrators, from any and all suits, debts, demands, torts, charges, causes of action and claims for payment, including claims under the laws or
statutes of the municipality, state or federal govemment relaling o payment bonds, the Miller Act, or other act or statute including prompt payment statules, or bonds relating to the Project, and in
addition all lien, or claim of, or right to, lien, under municipal, state, or federal laws or statutes, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect lo and on said above-described Project, and the
improvements thereon, and on the material relating to mechanics' liens, payment bonds, the Miller Act or other law, act, or statute, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and on
the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery fumished, and on the moneys, funds or other consideration due or to become due from the Owner, on account of, arising out of or relating in any way
to the labor, services, material, fixtures, equipment, apparalus or machinery fumished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of time through the date indicated
below, including extras.” The undersigned certifies, warants, and guarantees that all work it has performed on the Project has been performed in accordance with its contract documents on the
Project.

Date:_2/5{24 v Name of Company __1 N€ Geiler Company

‘lﬁ! ) 0 (Undersigned)
Signatpyfa;

printed Nme: WMReid Geiler 111

Subscribed and swom before me

his_ 6  dayof_February 2024

a,

Al n,
i, 3 Do

hirdct with IR& RRINER, TOR, or
enb¥iRtsmub bp, Beal affixed and file

Title of Person Signing: _ VP Nolary Signature and Sezfa
NOTE: *Extras include but are not limited to changes, both oral and written, o the contract, and Claims as defined in fefdadacsg

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases must be for the full amount paid. If waiver and release is fofa torporatio

of officer signing wavier and release should be set forth: if waiver and release s for a partnership, the partnership nare :  pArtger shdyidigrang Khéaihas partner,
S urnenn i redd (ol (7T SO
STATE OF. ORNio CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT ty2526

COUNTY OF an-_ = =~ F . TUEImmEmSEEsESSUTSL UL Tt

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE Undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says that (s)he_VVm.Reid Geiler [lI e VP

of The Geiler Company (*Company name and Undersigned”), who is the contractor for the

Plumbing work on ""1 project {'ije?t'élgated at_ 54 Beechwood Rd
Et.Mitchell KY 41017 owned by Beechwood Independent School Board of Education (*Owner”) and on
which Codell Construction Company is a (“Contractor” or “Construction Manager").

That it has received payment of § 448,429.77 prior to this payment. :

That all waivers and releases are true, comect, and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal o equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers or

releases. That the following are the names of all parties who have fumished material, equipment, services, or labor for said work and all parties having contracts or subcontracts for specific
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due each and that the items mentioned include all labor, equipment, services, and
material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications. The Undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the Owner, Contractor, Contractor's surety,

Construction Manager, Construction Manager’s surety from any and all claims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned's suppliers or subcontractors pertaining to the project whether or
not listed below.

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
The Geiler Company Plumbing 586,130.00 1448,429.77 | 24,912.76 | 112,787.47

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO
COMPLETE

That there are no other conlracts for said work outstanding, and tha there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, Iabor, or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in

connectien with said work other th abob staled. .
Date: ije of Company__The Geiler Company (Undersigned)
Signatufe\ | | fA Printed Name: \Wm Reid Geile oAV,

Subseribed and sworn before me this __ B dayof_February 20_24 Notary Signature and See< \\ m o l\\t\u‘\\ 3

Ly A% KAREN LScH
\ : L
! *_ Norary Public, State oE?)hio
y Commésgion Expires:
JULY 252028 >






